
School of Biological Sciences 
Indian Institute of Technology Delhi 

 
        15-12-2015 
 
Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of one (1) unit of “ROTOR FOR SORVALL RC-6 
Plus centrifuge Machine (Fibre lite F-21-8X50 Y Fixed Angle Rotor)” in the School of 
Biological Sciences from the PLN03/EBSC budget head with the following specifications and 
terms and conditions.  The rotor will be the replacement of damaged rotor in the same machine 
mentioned above. The Original Instrument Manufacturer (OEM) or its authorized dealers are 
requested to submit their sealed quotations in an envelope containing the financial and technical 
bids in separate sealed envelopes inside. The NIQ should be marked as “Quotation for ROTOR 
FOR SORVALL RC-6 Plus centrifuge Machine (Fibre lite F-21-8X50 Y Fixed Angle Rotor)” 
and addressed to Co-ordinator School of Biological Sciences, Attn. to Prof. Tapan K. Chauhduri, 
and submitted in the reception, School of Biological Sciences, Formerly IBM Building, Block -
1A, Indian Institute of technology Delhi, Hauz Khas, New Delhi – 110016 Latest by 4pm on 
December 23, 2015. 
 
 
                     Specification of ROTOR FOR SORVALL RC-6 Plus centrifuge Machine 

• Item required:  Fixed-Angle Rotor for Sorvall RC-6 plus Centrifuge machine 
• Name of the rotor required: Fiberlite™ F21-8 x 50y Fixed-Angle Rotor 
• Capacity: 8 x 50mL 
• Max. RCF: 52,400 x g 
• Max RPM: 21,000rpm 
• The rotor should be Light weight Carbon fiber rotor, and  Fatigue resistant 
• To be used with:  Thermo Scientific™ Sorvall™ RC 6 Plus 

                              superspeed centrifuge. 
 
  

Terms and conditions 
 

1. Letter from manufacturer specifically to quote for this tender is to be 
attached for authenticity of dealership/agency and dealer should be 
authorized service provider. 

2. Vendor should get a fresh certificate from their principal’s clearly 
mentioning about on site comprehensive warranty atleast for two years after 
installation of the systems to be delivered. 

3. Special discount/rebate wherever admissible keeping in view of that the 
supplies is being made for Educational purpose in respect of public 
institution of national importance may please be indicated. 



4. Vendor should attach the relevant product brochure/leaflet for the model 
quoted and the offered technical specification must be supported by the 
printed brochure. 

5. Validity of the quotation should be atleast 3 months. 
6. Vendor will do the installation and demonstration of the machine without 

any extra cost at IIT Delhi premises. 
7. Taxes, terms and conditions should be clearly mentioned. 
8. Proprietary certificate must be included for the item, if applicable. 
9. Valid agency certificate must be included, if applicable.  
10. IIT Delhi has the right to accept or reject any quotations without showing 

reasons. 
 

(Prof. Tapan K. Chaudhuri) 

     School of Biological Sciences, 

Indian Institute of technology Delhi, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016 

 


